Horse Ragcing Alberta
Capital Place
Suite 720, 9707 - 110 Street
Edmonton, Alberta
T5K 2L9

HARNESS RULING  #11

MEETING - ALBERTA DOWNS, LACOMBE, ALBERTA, CANADA May 22, 2011

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, OWNER/TRAINER/DRIVER, AUTHORIZED
AGENT, DAVID FREDOLF JUNGQUIST, PERM. ADD.: SURREY, BRITISH COLUMBIA,
CANADA, D.O.B. OCTOBER 1, 1949, did violate HORSE RACING ALBERTA

Rule 349(p); A driver violates these rules if the driver uses a whip or crop in a brutal,
excessive or indiscriminate manner; by raising the elbow of the whipping arm above
shoulder height and by failing to keep the whip in front of the driver at all times while using
the whip; while driving "TAYLOR WIN" in the 3rd race on Saturday, May 21, 2011.

PENALTY: DAVID JUNGQUIST is hereby FINED THE SUM OF TWO HUNDRED AND
FIFTY DOLLARS ($250.00) (REPEAT OFFENSE).

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 196(1) fine to be paid within ten (10)
days.

By Order of the Board of Judges
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